Model DF234 Control Valve
Dyna-Flo Control Valve Services Ltd.
Phone: 780 • 469 • 4000       Toll Free: 1 • 866 • 396 • 2356       Fax: 780 • 469 • 4035       Website: www.dynafl o.com
P-234M1020A 1
Operation, Parts, and Instruction Manual
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Introduction 2 Assembly 19
General 2 Trim Assembly 20

Model DF234 Control Valve
P-234M1020A 36
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
Our Commitment to Quality
Dyna-Flo is committed to continuous improvement. While all efforts have been made to ensure the accuracy of the content in
this document, modifi cations or improvements to the information, specifi cations, and designs may occur at any time without
notice. This document was published for informational purposes only, and does not express or imply suitability, a warranty,
or guarantee regarding the products or services described herein or their use or applicability.
Neither Dyna-Flo Control Valve Services Ltd., nor any of their affi liated entities assumes responsibility for the selection, use
and maintenance of any product. Responsibility for selection, use and maintenance of any product remains with the purchaser
and end-user.
VALVE SIZE
1
1 1 INCH 2 2 INCH
BODY STYLE
G
G GLOBE STYLE
ACTUATOR STYLE
C
C FAIL CLOSED O FAIL OPEN
SPRING RANGE
3
3 SIZE 33 ACTUATOR WITH 0-22 PSIG OPERATING
SIGNAL 6 SIZE 33 ACTUATOR WITH 0-35 PSIG OPERATING
SIGNAL
NUMBER OF SPRINGS
6
3 3 SPRINGS 6 6 SPRINGS
ASME RATING
BA 150 B 300 C 600
D 1 INCH 900    OR    2 INCH 900/1500 F 1 INCH 900 NPT    OR    2 INCH 900/1500 NPT
CONNECTION STYLE
N
N FNPT F RF J RTJ
O-RING
-
- HNBR (STANDARD) 2 VITON
TRIM SIZE
1414 1/4 INCH 38 3/8 INCH 12 1/2 INCH 34 3/4 INCH
10 1 INCH
TRIM MATERIAL
S
S S17400 DH 1150 T TUNGSTEN CARBIDE
SAMPLE PART NUMBER:   DF234-1GC3-6BN-14S
DF234 - - -